2018
Minot Gun Club

122nd Annual NDTA

State Trap Shoot
July 18th - July 22nd, 2018

NOTE: State Shoot Pre-Squadding Is Available On
www.presquad.com

Eskimo Marathon Trap Shoot - May 5th,2018
Harvest 300 Trap Shoot - Sept 1st,2018

www.facebook.com/MinotGunClub
www.ndtrap.com www.shootata.com

to your Grand getaway

What makes your getaway Grand? It's all about the Grand details,

from personalized touches to special features that make your stay

memorable. You'll arrive ready to relax and leave refreshed.

® Unplug and rejuvenate in our e Create delicious memories with
luxurious suite hotel rooms gourmet dishes at Primo

e Gather with your team or family * Raise your glass to our single
in our spacious pool area malt scotches at Luxe Lounge

Plan your Grand stay today!

1505 N Broadway Box 777 ¢ Minot, ND 58703
852.3161 » 800.735.4493 ¢ GrandHotelMinot.com




Advance Reserved Squadding

Pre-squadding will be available on the website at presquad.com beginning at
10:00 AM Pacific Time January 1, 2018. Pre-squadding reservations will not
be accepted after July 3, 2018. There will be a $10.00 pre-squadding charge
per person. This is a one time non- refundable fee for this tournament wheth-
er you squad one event or all events. This fee must be paid within 10 days
after making your reservations on presquad.com or those reservations will be
released.

All pre-squad reservations for Events on Friday, Saturday, and Sunday must
be cashiered by 6:00 PM the day prior to the Event or those squad positions
will be released. The only exception will be if your first day of arrival is Friday
or later, then this will apply to the following days events.

There will be NO saved squad positions allowed other than those reserved on
presquad.com If you wish to squad a shooter other than yourself you may do
so (as long as that shooter has been classified) by providing their ATA number
to the squadding personnel. Shooters requesting to change squads will be
subject to the resquadding fee.

SHOOT-OFFS

All ties on Thursday will be carried over to Friday’s like events. The only ex-
ception will be for Event #3, Cody Tangsrud Handicap - if a tying shooter
earns yardage that will require them to shoot from farther back in the subse-
quent handicap event, those shoot-offs will be held unless ALL shooters in
that shoot-off agree to the carryover. Any shooter who ties for a trophy and
can not attend the next day’s event for carry over will forfeit.

Shooters will receive three, three minute calls to check in for shoot-offs.
Shooters must check in at the cashier’s window within the allotted time
frame or they will forfeit. Shooters will be given adequate time to get their
equipment for the shoot-off.

All ties on Friday will be called for shoot-off and must be decided by the end
of the day. NOTE: No carryover of ties on Friday’s events.

WELCOME TO THE 2018
NORTH DAKOTA STATE TRAP SHOOT
CHAMPIONSHIPS
TRAPSHOOTERS:

On behalf of the NDTA Board of Directors | would like to wel-
come you to the 2018 ND State Trap Shoot. This should be an
excellent tournament hosted by Minot Gun Club. | look for-
ward to seeing you in Minot on July 18th for the Youth Event
and July 19, 20, 21 and 22, 2018.

Good Luck to everyone!

Blaine Dukart, NDTA President

Shooters,

On behalf of the Board and members of The Minot Gun Club, |
want to thank you for your continued support and attendance
at the 2018 North Dakota State Trap Shoot. We hope this will
be an enjoyable State Shoot for everyone. Should you have any
guestions or need assistance please contact the front desk or
any Board member.

Matt Monson, President
Minot Gun Club

CERTIFICATION:

This is to certify that The Minot Gun Club has been authorized
to hold a registered shoot at Minot, North Dakota on July 18-
19,20,21, and 22nd, 2018. ATA rules will govern and all scores
will be included in the official records.



North Dakota Trapshooting Association North Dakota All — State Team Requirements

Board of Directors

Blaine Dukart, President.........cooceeeuevivveieceeceie e Dickinson
Brian Knutson, Vice-President.......cccoceeeeevveceecnernnnnn. Sherwood
Chris Kittleson, Secretary/Treasurer.........cccoeveeeveennnns Casselton
Mike Kempel (1st Alt ATA Delegate)......cccceveevecvevervrrennnnne. Fargo
Louis Kuster (2nd Alt ATA Delegate)......cccccecevevevrrennenee. Stanley
JONN FOIDES...oiiiieieii e Cavalier Men; 2000 16yd, 1500 Handicap, 1000 Doubles Must Also shoot
at 3 or more ND clubs
JON SECOMd..uvviiiiceieiee ettt e er s Grand Forks Women; 1000 16yd, 1000 Handicap, 200 doubles Must Also
shoot at 3 or more ND clubs
DON KFUBEEN .....eiieiieie ettt ettt s Jamestown
Vets; 1500 16yd, 1000 Handicap, 500 Doubles Must Also shoot at
GrEE VAQEE.....eceeeeeeeeerees s erassaese s ssessa s ess et s Minot 3 or more ND clubs
. Juniors; 500 16yd, 200 Handicap, 200 Doubles No Club Require-
Norman Howard.........cccceiiniininniincsnccics Devils Lake ments
JETF IVEISON ...ttt et Belfield Sub—Juniors; 500 16yd, 200 Handicap, 200 Doubles No Club

Requirements

North Dakota requirements to be eligible for a high average
award are a minimum of 2000 16yd, 1500 Handicap, 1000 Dou-

Tim Kaffar, ATA Delegate.......cocuveecveeeeeeceie e eveeees Zap bles and 3 ND clubs and must be in good standing with the ATA
at the end of the target year.

Classification Committee

State Board of Directors

The ND State Shoot Trap Setting Committee

Don Krueger Mike Kempel 3
S,
| VSR 1
Norm Howard Chris Kittleson T.fap&h tln_g:
A sS@C LA
Blaine Dukart Jeff lverson ASS& _@ElO;rn




NDTA 2018 Trap Shooting Schedule

April 4,11,18,25
April 19

May 2,9,16,23,30
May 5

May 10

May 19,20

May 20

May 26

June 1l

June 2,3

June 5,6,13
June 19,20,26,27
June 9,10

June 12

June 16,17
June 22,23,24
June 30, July 1
July 6,7,8

July 10,11

July 13

July 14,15

July 14,15

July 17,24,25

July 18,19,20,21,22

July 28,29
August 3-11
August 3
August 4,5
August 8,15,22,29
August 11
August 14
August 18,19
September 1
September 5,12
September 8,9
October 7

Grand Forks - Big 50

Grand Forks - Evening Shoot/AIM April MSE
Grand Forks - Big 50-Every Wed in May
Minot - Eskimo Marathon Shoot

Grand Forks - Evening Shoot/AIM May MSE
Dickinson

Grand Forks - AIM Central Zone

Grand Forks - Spring Shoot

Fargo Marathon

Fargo

Grand Forks - Big 50

Grand Forks - Big 50

Bismarck - Missouri River Shoot

Grand Forks - Evening Shoot/AIM June MSE
Zap

Bismarck - 49th Annual Roughrider
Rugby
Walsh County

Grand Forks - Big 50

Stanley - Evening Shoot

Stanley - State Shoot Warmup

Grand Forks - Red River Special

Grand Forks - Big 50

Minot - North Dakota State Shoot
Dickinson - Al Lundgren Memorial
Grand American - Sparta, IL

Sherwood - Evening Shoot

Sherwood

Grand Forks - Big 50

Jamestown

Grand Forks - Evening Shoot

Bismarck - Sharptail

Minot - Harvest 300

Grand Forks - Big 50

Zap

Grand Forks - AIM Handicap

www.facebook.com/MinotGunClub - www.ndtrap.com - www.shootata.com

NOTICE

DISQUALIFICATION: IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY AND THE REQUIRED
DUTY of Shoot Management to immediately remove and disqualify
any contestant at anytime during an A.T.A. sanctioned tournament:

a. Who is under the obvious influence of alcohol or drugs before
starting or during any event, sub-event, shoot-off, or practice,
or who consumes any alcoholic beverage or drugs during partici-
pation in any event, sub event or between events or sub events
held on the same day including shoot offs and practice. For pur-
poses of this rule, “drugs” shall mean any illegal drug, and shall
also mean any prescription drug medication if that prescription
medication affects the judgement or conduct of the contestant
to a degree that renders the contestant incapable of safely partic-
ipating in the sport of trapshooting, whether during a registered
event and/or tournament or practice; or

b. Who handles a gun dangerously on or off the firing line, or

c. Who deliberately or carelessly violates gun safety precautions,
Official Rules regarding safety, or in any manner endangers con-
testants, spectators, or gun club personnel.



Area Motel Information

For Motel accommodations and area attractions,
visit the Minot Convention & Visitors Bureau at
www.visitminot.org. Area facilities generally fill
up on weekends, so call early.

MINOT GUN CLUB CAMPGROUND

Call for Reservations

Campsites are available at the Minot Gun Club.
Electric hook-ups only, shower & bathroom
facilities available.

For more information or to reserve a camping
spot, call Matt Monson @ 701-720-6235 or
Greg Vaage @ 701-629-5014.

Minot Gun Club - (701)-838-7472

www.facebook.com/MinotGunClub - www.ndtrap.com - www.shootata.com

CLASSIFICATION

16 Yard
97% & Over...........cccocvvenennne AA
94% & under 97%................. A
91% & under 94%................. B
88% & under 91%................. C
Under 88%..........c.ccovuveeennnnn. D
Lady Ao, 88% & over
Lady L., under age 55
Lady B.....ooooeeeeee e under 88%
Lady ..., age 55 & over
Senior Vet.........cccevvvvevviennnnne age 70 & over
Veteran......cccooovveeviiceeceinnens age 65 and under 70

Sub Veteran

Junior Gold

.................. age 55to 64
.................. age 18 to under 23

Junior...........cceceervevennnnnen....age 15 & under age 18
Sub Junior..............................under age 15

Doubles
93% & OVer.........ccceeeeveeeenenn. AA
89% & under 93%................... A
85% & under 89%................... B
78% & under 85%................... C
Under 78% .........cccecceueuveenn.D

Handicap

Short........ 18-21.5 Mid........ 22-24.5 Long........ 25-27
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All age-based categories are established on the birthday of the
shooter. However shooters who become eligible for new age
based categories during the current target year may elect to con-
tinue to compete in the previous category for the remainder of
the target year. Once a shooter has elected to move to the new
category that decision is irrevocable and the shooter will no long-
er be eligible to compete in the previous category. Junior shoot-
ers reaching the age of 18 in the current target year may contin-
ue to declare Junior category for the remainder of the current
target year.

The new ATA rules limit special category designation to one cate-
gory for the entire tournament in which All American points are
awarded. The ND State Shoot does have All American points for
trophies so this rule will apply. In other words a category shoot-
er will not be allowed to designate more than one category nor
will they be allowed to switch category during the tournament.
They also need to declare their category at the time they are
classified. This does not prevent a category shooter from win-
ning a class trophy if they have the appropriate score.

A shooter may not win more than one ATA or NDTA trophy in the
same event. This does not affect the right of all contestants from
shooting for event champion and then falling back to class or cat-
egory trophies. A shooter may not "fall back" from a class to a
category trophy.

NOTE: Class Advance will start with Event 2, through the end of
the tournament.

That is the high score in each class including ties will advance one
class for the next like event. For example if a shooter in class B
wins Thursdays singles with a 98 then that shooter along with all
other class B shooters on Thursday that shot a score of 98 will
advance to Class A for the next singles event that they shoot in
this tournament. Class advance will apply to all Singles and Dou-
bles events in this Tournament.
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General Information

. All targets are ATA registered.
. Reloads permitted, but may be checked in accordance with ATA Rules.
. All Category Based Shooters must declare their special category at the

time of their entry. It is solely the shooter’s responsibility to inform
the classifier(s) their desired category, if any..

. Juniors and Sub-Juniors not participating in money may shoot for $20.00

per 100 targets.

. You can win as many trophies as you win events.
. The Minot Gun Club & the NDTA are not responsible for accidents.
. Camper & trailer parking spaces w/ electrical hook-ups available by reser-

vation, remaining spaces on a first come first served basis. The fee is
$10.00 a day or $50.00 for the tournament. Call Greg Vaage-(701)629-
5014, Matt Monson (701)720-6235, or Minot Gun Club-(701)838-7472
(leave message) or email club at mgc58701@yahoo.com.

. Any changes or corrections to program will be posted in the Clubhouse.

. Kitchen will be open Thursday through Sunday. 7:30 AM to 3:00 PM
10.
11.
12.

Re-squading fee $10.00 per shooter per event.

No hull pickup during the shoot. If you want them—save them.

Ties on Thursday WILL carry over to Friday. Handicap ties on Thursday
will be shot off if the shooter has a yardage change. All ties on Friday
will be decided by the end of day. No carry-over of ties on Friday events.

The NDTA Annual Meeting will be held Sunday, July 22nd, 2018 at
8:30 AM before Event #9.

Tournament will be shot in banks, on consecutive traps, 50 per trap (25 &
25). Squad/trap house assignment will change daily. Note posting in front
of Club House and outside.

All vendors are welcome, please report to the club house.

Any person or persons other than the TRAP COMMITTEE will not
change traps.

Persons changing traps will be subject to disqualification.

ATA has returned $ 2139.00 of daily fees, memberships and life member-
ships this past year.

The North Dakota Trapshooting Hall of Fame/Honor Dinner is to be held
at The Minot Gun Club on Saturday, July 21st, 2018. Tickets must be
purchased by Noon on Saturday, July 21st, 2018.

Anyone wishing to shoot for more than just targets must sign up and

cashier for those options, purses, etc. prior to the first shot being fired

in that event. No exceptions!

For shooters withdrawing from an event, refunds will be made only for

targets, if the first shot of the first squad has been fired for that event.

Practice traps will be available Tuesday and Wednesday evenings, July
17th and July 18th, 2018, at standard club member rates.

12



General Information (Continued)

22. ND State Sales tax is included in the target price.

23. 2018 Stipends for those Champions attending the Grand and competing in
the Champion of Champions Event:

Champion 16 yard, $200.00

Ladies 16 yard champion, $100.00

Veteran, Sr. Veteran champion, $100.00

Jr, and Sub Jr. 16 yard champion, $100.00

$100.00 for the runner-up in singles champion and category if the
champion does not attend.

24, A Silent Auction will be held with proceeds to go towards the North
Dakota Youth Program and maintaining trophies for the state shoot at the
current level. Please contact the cashier or one of the board members if you
have any items you wish to contribute to the Silent Auction.

NOTICE: All shooters, trap personnel, and those close to the
shooting line should be aware of the ATA rule requiring the use
of “adequate and appropriate” eye and hearing protection.

This rule will be enforced at this shoot.

Silent Auction

A Silent Auction will be held with the proceeds
going to the North Dakota Youth Program and
maintaining trophies for the state shoot at the
current level.

Please contact the cashier or one of the State
Board Directors if you have any items you wish
to contribute towards the Silent Auction.

www.facebook.com/MinotGunClub - www.ndtrap.com - www.shootata.com
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2018 North Dakota State Trapshooting

Hall Of Fame/Honor Awards Banquet
Please plan to attend the Hall of Fame/Honor Dinner
located on the grounds of the Minot Gun Club. Social
hour will start at 5:30 pm and dinner at 6:30. Tickets

will be available at the cashier’s window. Tickets must
be purchased by 12:00 pm, Saturday July 21st, 2018.

ATTENTION:
Youth Coaches & Captain’s

Team Captains please have your shooter
information completed PRIOR to registra-
tion INCLUDING ATA and/or AIM member-

ship applications completed.

Have your squad members and shooter po-
sitions determined for squading. Contact
State Board Director if you have any ques-
tions.

www.facebook.com/MinotGunClub - www.ndtrap.com - www.shootata.com
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2018 NDTA Youth Team Event

The Youth Event will be Wed. July 18th, 2018 (Event No. 1).
This is a 100 target event. The Youth Teams will be required to
shoot 100 targets. To avoid delays in the registration of shoot-
ers, it is advised that the coaches have ATA membership appli-
cations, entry sheets and classification sheets filled out prior
to coming through the registration line. Registration starts at
8:00 AM. Shooting starts at 9:30 AM sharp.

Shooters are responsible for their own ammunition.

For Additional information - Matt Monson (701) 720-6235.
1st, 2nd, and 3rd place Junior and Sub-Junior team trophies will be awarded.
Trophies also for High Junior boy, Junior girl, Sub-Jr boy, and Sub-Jr girl.

THANK YOU to the Belfield Sportsman Club for sponsoring the 2018 Youth
Day Team and Individual Boy and Girl plaques.

Burgers, Brats, & condiments will be served at the completion of shooting,
Compliments of Minot Gun Club.

Event No 1 - 2018 Youth Team Event
Wednesday July 18th, 2018
Registration 8:30 AM - Shooting Starts 11:00 AM

100 — 16 Yard Singles Targets

ATA MEMDBEISIP...cvietie ettt et s et e $20.00
ATA daily O ottt s 3.00
NDTA daily fEE .ttt e s 2.50
NDTA LArZET ittt e e e e et e e saesrees 1.00
ATA Membership Fee if not previously paid........ccccceeeevecereriennnen. 12.00
AIM Membership Fee if not previously paid.........ccccecuvvenininieienns 13.00

ATTENTION: Youth Coaches and Captains

TEAM CAPTAINS: Have your shooter information completed PRIOR to
registration INCLUDING ATA and/or AIM membership applications
completed. Have your squad members and shooter positions determined
for squading. Contact State Board Director if you need more information.

16



Thursday, July 19th, 2018
Registration 8:00 AM CDT - Shooting 9:30 AM CDT

Event No. 2 Jason Folvag Singles

100-16 Yard Targets

T BT ettt ettt e e e sttt e eer et e sea et e saeenbenen

ATA Daily Fees
NDTA DAilY FEES .eeeiivieeiieietirtce ettt s st et se e st s e tes e e saesessensenaes 2.50
NDTA TArget FEO ..cciiiit et e 1.00
Class Purse (5 Classes AA, A, B, C, D) ..eeeeeeur ceeereeeeeeeeee et e v enenns 10.00
Lewis Purse (4 Classes A, B, C, D) Ties DiVide......ccceureevereierieserineseseesee s 10.00

Event No.3 Cody Tangsrud Handicap
100-Handicap Targets
TATEEES cveive ettt et st et seasae seasas seae e sea s sra e sessas seasa sranaserabesenabnan $30.00
ATA Daily Fees (if not paid in EVENT 2) ....ccccut ceeeieeireieece e s naieens 3.00
NDTA Daily Fees (if not paid in EVENt 2)....ccccueeiiiiieeeieiiee e 2.50
N D AN - T 1= A =T TP P RN 1.00
Lewis Purse (4 Classes A, B, C, D) Ties Divide......ccccoveeeecireeeiiveeeeeiree e, 10.00
Yardage Purse (4 Classes A, B, C, D) Ties Divide......cccccvveeeeiieeeccciieee e, 10.00
Options 4-25’s at $2.50 each — 60/40 Ties Divide........cccccvevreereevreeveernennen. 10.00
Options 3-50’s at $5.00 each-50/30/20 Ties Divide........cccueeevverereeeererereeenennns 15.00
Event No. 4 Jason Folvag Doubles
50 pair - Doubles

=11 £SO $30.00
ATA Daily Fees (if not paid in EVeNtS 2, 05 3)....cccccuiieeeciiieeeeiiiee e eeciiee e 3.00
NDTA Daily Fees (if not paid in EVENtS 2 0r 3).....cceeeeeeeeeciviee e 2.50
NDTA Target FOO ettt sttt st et e e et sn e s e ae e e 1.00
Class Purse (5 Classes AA, A, B, C, D) cooeeeveeeeeereneieriereereeteteteieessreeeseenenes

Lewis Purse (4 Classes A, B, C, D) Ties Divide
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Friday, July 20th, 2018
Registration 8:00 AM CDT - Shooting 9:30 AM CDT

Event No.5 Preliminary Doubles

50 Pair Doubles Targets

TS it ettt ettt ettt s sttt e et e st et e sheeeaen b n et e s
ATA Daily Fees (if not paid in Events 5 or 6)
NDTA Daily Fees (if not paid in Events 5 or 6)2.50

NDTA Target FEO oottt ittt ettt s et s e s e e sre b e e e se s 1.00
Class Purse (5 Classes AA,A,B,C,D) 1 for 7 or Major Fraction Hi Gun.......... 10.00
Lewis Purse (4 Classes A, B, C, D) - Ties DiVide ......cccceuerierreeeecevececieee e 10.00

Event No. 6 Preliminary Singles

100 - 16 Yard Targets

TAFBETS. .o e e

ATA Daily Fee...

NDTA DAilY FEES....ooueeietieiece ettt et sttt s e e ve st e et et se e s v s e baeae s sbenrans 2.50

NDTA TarZet FOO vttt sttt sttt st e e sre v et ssae s avesb e e saneans 1.00

Class Purse (5 Classes AA,A,B,C,D) 1 for 7 or Major Fraction Hi Gun........... 10.00

Lewis Purse (3 Classes A, B, C,) 60/40-Ties Divide.......cccceeereveeeererereseererereennnes 10.00

Event No. 7 Preliminary Handicap
SPONSORED BY: GERALD WENDEL
$1000.00 ADDED MONEY $100.00 CHAMPION
$300.00 - EACH YARDAGE GROUP - 5 PLACES HIGH GUN
100 - Handicap Targets

Targets

ATA Daily Fees (if not paid in EVENT 5)...cccceieeieeeictieeece ettt 3.00

NDTA Daily Fees (if not paid in EVENT 5)....c.cceieiieeieeeiieriee et 2.50

NDTA TarZet FOO ittt sttt et st st s sev e ae e s sbe st e st e ne saneeans 1.00

Yardage Purse -1 for 7 or Major Fraction -Hi GUN.......c.ccovvveviviveivineee e, 10.00

(18-21.5) (22-24.5) (25-27)

Lewis Purse (3 Classes A, B, C,) 60/40 Ties DiVide........ccceevevreerevnverereneereeanenns 10.00

Options 4-25’s at $2.50 each- 60/40 -Ties DiVide......cccueevuveeerreeiereereeerenenns 10.00

Options 3-50’s at $5.00 each-50/30/20 Ties Divide......cc.ccoveeuvreeevvreevvnevnns 15.00
18



Saturday, July 21st, 2018
Registration 8:00 AM CDT - Shooting 9:30 AM CDT

Event No. 8

North Dakota Singles Championship

200-16 Yard Targets
LI 1= 5RO OO $60.00
ATA DAily FEE.uuetietteeeeee e e e 3.00
NDTA DQily FEE...uivierietieeeeeece ettt 2.50
NDTA Target FEO ...ttt st st re s e 2.00

Class Purse (5 Classes-AA, A, B, C, D)
1 for 7 or Major Fraction Hi Gun $10.00
Lewis Purse (3 Classes —A, B, C) 60/40 Ties Divide $10.00

Please plan to attend the Hall of Fame/Hall of Honor Dinner
located on the grounds of the Minot Gun Club. Social hour will
start at 5:00 pm and dinner at 6:00. Tickets must be purchased
by 12:00pm, Saturday July 21st, 2018.
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Sunday, July 22nd, 2018
Registration 8:00 AM CDT - Shooting 9:30 AM CDT
Event No. 9

North Dakota Doubles Championship

50 Pair Doubles Targets

TAEOES e ctiee ettt ettt ete e et e e etr e e e etre e e earee e eeaeeeeenreeas $30.00
ATA DAily FEES...uvvieeeieiiiiiee ettt s ee e 3.00
NDTA DQily FEES...uviiiiieiieeeee ettt e 2.50
NDTA TArget FEO...couii ittt s ee e 1.00
Class Purse (5 Classes - AA, A, B, C, D)

1 for 7 or Major Fraction, Hi GUN........ccceceeverereieeiecece e, 10.00
Lewis Purse (3 Classes - A, B, C) 60/40 Ties Divide................ 10.00

Event No. 10

North Dakota Handicap Championship

100 Handicap Targets

L1 ==L £ $30.00
ATA Daily Fees (if not paid in Event 9)....cccceeeeveceevreevecvecennns 3.00
NDTA Daily Fees (if not paid in Event 9).......cccceeevvevviveiececeenns 2.50
NDTA Target FEE....cii ittt e eenea 1.00
High Gun Purse — 1 for 7 or Major Fraction Hi-Gun............... 10.00
Yardage Purse (3 Classes-A, B, C) 60/40 Ties Divide.............. 15.00
Lewis Purse (3 Classes-A, B, C) 60/40 Ties Divide................... 10.00
Options 4-25’s at $2.50 (60 — 40) Ties Divide........ccccoevevene.. 10.00
Options 3-50’s at $5.00 (50 — 30 — 20) Ties Divide................. 15.00
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Trophy and Award Information

Thursday, July 19th, 2018

Event #2 -100 - 16 Yard Targets

Resident

Champion

Runner-Up Champion

Class AA,A,B,C, D

Lady |, Lady Il

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Sub-Vet

Event #3 - 100 - Handicap Targets

Resident

Champion

Runner-Up Champion

Short, Mid, Long Yardage
Lady |, Lady Il

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Sub-Vet

Non-Resident:

Champion

Runner-Up Champion
ClassAA,A,B,C, D

Lady I, Lady Il

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Sub-Vet

Non-Resident:

Champion

Runner-Up Champion

Lady |, Lady Il

Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Sub-Vet
Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
Short, Mid, Long Yardage

Event #4 - 50 pair - Doubles Targets

Resident

Champion

Runner-Up Champion
Class AA, A, B,C, D

Lady |, Lady Il

Sr. Vet, Vet, Sub-Vet

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior

Non-Resident:

Champion

Runner-Up Champion
Class AA,A,B,C, D

Lady |, Lady Il

Sr. Vet, Vet, Sub-Vet

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
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Trophy and Award Information

Friday, July 20th, 2018

Event #5 - 50 pair - Doubles Targets

Resident

Champion

Runner-Up Champion
Class AA,A,B,C, D

Lady 1, Lady 2

Sr. Vet, Vet, Sub-Vet

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior

Event #6 -100 - 16 Yard Targets

Resident

Champion

Runner-Up Champion

Class AA, A, B,C,D

Lady I, Lady Il

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Sub-Vet

Event #7 - 100 - Handicap Targets

Resident

Champion

Runner-Up Champion

Short, Mid, Long Yardage
Lady I, Lady Il

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Sub-Vet

Non-Resident:

Champion

Runner-Up Champion
ClassAA, A, B,C, D

Lady 1, Lady 2

Sr. Vet, Vet, Sub-Vet

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior

Non-Resident:

Champion

Runner-Up Champion

Class AA, A, B,C, D

Lady |, Lady Il

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Sub-Vet

Non-Resident:

Champion

Runner-Up Champion

Lady |, Lady Il

Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Sub-Vet
Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
Short, Mid, Long Yardage
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Trophy and Award Information

Saturday July 21st, 2018

Event #8 - Championship Singles - 200 16 Yard Targets

ATA Trophy To: RESIDENT: (Not Eligible For NDTA Trophies)

Trophy and Award Information
Sunday July 22nd, 2018

Event #10 Championship Handicap - 100 - Handicap Targets
ATA Trophy To:

Champion
Runner-Up Champion
1" Class AA, A, B, C, D

NDTA Trophy To:
Resident

Lady | RU, Lady Il RU

Lady A, Lady B

Vet RU, Sr. Vet RU, Sub-Vet RU

Jr Gold RU, Junior RU, Sub Junior RU
2nd AA/A,B,C,D

3rd AA,A,B,C,D

Lady |, Lady Il
Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Sub-Vet

Non-Resident:

Champion

Runner-Up Champion

Class AA, A, B,C, D

Lady |, Lady Il

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Sub-Vet

Sunday July 22nd,2018

Event #9 - Doubles Championship 50 pair - Doubles Targets

ATA Trophy To: RESIDENT: (Not Eligible For NDTA Trophies)

Champion
Runner-Up Champion
1% Class AA, A, B, C, D

NDTA Trophy To:
Resident

Lady | RU, Lady Il RU

Sr. Vet, Vet, Sub-Vet

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
2nd Class AA, A, B,C, D
3rd Class AA,A,B,C,D

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior

1st Lady 1, Lady 2
1st Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
1st Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Sub-Vet

Non-Resident:

Champion

Runner-Up Champion
Lady I, Lady Il

Class AA, A, B,C, D

Sr. Vet, Vet, Sub-Vet

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
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RESIDENT: (Not Eligible For NDTA Trophies)

Champion
Runner-Up, 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th
1st Lady I, Lady Il

NDTA Trophy To:

Resident

Lady | RU, Lady Il RU

Vet RU, Sr. Vet RU, Sub-Vet RU

1st Short, Mid, Long

2nd Short, Mid, Long

Jr Gold RU, Junior RU, Sub-Junior RU

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Sub-Vet

Non-Resident:

Champion

Runner-Up Champion

3rd

Lady I, Lady Il

Veteran, Sr. Veteran, Sub-Vet
Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
Short, Mid, Long Yardage

High All Around - Events 8, 9, and 10 ( 400 Targets )

ATA Trophy To Resident: Champion

NDTA Trophy To:

Resident

Class AA, A, B,C, D

Lady |, Lady Il

Sr. Vet, Vet, Sub-Vet

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior

Non-Resident:

Champion

Lady I, Lady Il

Sr. Vet, Vet, Sub-Vet

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior

NOTE: The High All Around classification for residents is determined by the
class assigned for Event #7. ( ND Singles Championship )
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Trophy and Award Information
Sunday July 22nd, 2018

High Over All - Events 2 - 10 ( 1000 Targets )

NDTA Trophy To:

Resident Non-Resident:
Champion Champion

Lady I, Lady II Lady I, Lady Il

Sr. Vet, Vet, Sub-Vet

Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior
Class AA,A,B,C,D

NOTE: The High Over All classification is determined by the class
assigned in Event #2.

Sr. Vet, Vet, Sub-Vet
Jr Gold, Junior, Sub-Junior

NOTE: As is practicable, Saturday’s trophies will be presented at
the Hall of Fame/Honor Banquet Saturday evening.

Other Trophies and Awards - Residents Only

Husband & Wife Trophy - Sponsored by the late Mort & Mugs Aakrann.
Awarded for highest score in Event # 8.

Parent & Child Trophy - Sponsored by Bruce & Roxie Kaiser. Awarded for
highest score in Event # 8.

High Junior or Sub Junior - $200.00 bond (maturity value) for educational
purposes. Donated by Dennis & Gail Powell in memory of Nancy Powell.
Awarded for highest score in Event # 8.

( Can only be won 3 times by any one participant. )

Mary Polkinghorne Scholarship - $200.00 to the high LADY Junior or Sub-
Junior in Event # 8 in Memory of Mary Polkinghorne. Donated by the
Polkinghorne Family.

Bill Fischer Sportsmanship Trophy - A traveling trophy with recipient’s name
inscribed on the trophy.

www.facebook.com/MinotGunClub - www.ndtrap.com - www.shootata.com
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Added Money - Residents Only

Championships - $ 1700.00

Event # 8 - ND Singles Championship

Champion - $75.00

$100.00 for each of five classes.
Divided 50/30/20 High Gun. ( By class)

Event # 9 - ND Doubles Championship

Champion - $75.00

$100.00 for each of five classes.
Divided 50/30/20 High Gun. ( By class)

Event # 10 - ND Handicap Championship

Champion - $125.00
$ 425.00 pays 8 places, High Gun.
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Year
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923

1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954

Past Officers of the North Dakota State Trapshooting Association

President
Mr. Hale

Mr. Sturgeon
Mr. Sturgeon
C. D. Heckle
C. H. Parker
H. L. Wood
H. L. Wood
C. H. Parker
H. L. Wood
E. L. Peterson
Dr. A.H.Movins

Mr. Worner

C. H. Parker
O. W. Roberts
J. W. Hanley
H. L. Wood

J. W. Sturgeon
C. H. Parker
Ray Stair

J. K. Anderson
O. L. Spencer
C. H. Parker
Frank Ray
James Guthrie
L. A. Hughes
John Tsoumpas
John Tsoumpas
John Tsoumpas
John Tsoumpas
Earl Rand

Earl Rand

C. C. Hullinger
C. C. Hullinger
C. C. Hullinger
M. P. Aakrann
M. P. Aakrann
M. P. Aakrann
M. P. Aakrann
P. R. Nelson

Sec./Treasurer
Mr. Fletcher
Mr. Fletcher
Frank Ray

H. L. Clubhill
H. L. Clubhill
C. A. Hale

J. H. McNicol
Dr. J. R. Pence
J. H. McNicol
D. Sturgeon
Dr. C. Rand

C. D. Dietz

Dr. J. R. Pence
George Ebert
John Ravig

N. A. Johnson
M. A. Scherffius
Dr. J. R. Pence
George Ebert

T. W. Gildersleeve
J. H. McNicol
Dr. J. R. Pence
E. C. Lenneville
George Ebert

L. S. Myller

J. H. McNicol
J. H. McNicol
J. H. McNicol
J. H. McNicol
J. H. McNicol
Stanley Wright
M. P. Aakrann
M. P. Aakrann
M. P. Aakrann
Al Becker

Dean Hagen
Don Huston
Don Huston
Henry Schroder

Shoot Location

N/A

Grand Forks
Dickinson
Dickinson
Lisbon
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Minot
Grand Forks
Dickinson
Jamestown
Fargo
Minot
Bismarck
Mandan
Grand Forks
Dickinson
Minot
Bismarck
Fargo
Grand Forks
Minot
Dickinson
Bismarck
Fargo
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Fargo

Fargo
Minot
Minot
Grand Forks
Minot
Grafton
Fargo
Grand Forks
Williston
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1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

P. R. Nelson

George Longness

C. C. Hullinger

Don Loos

Don Loos

John Vallely
Robert M. Fair
Dr. Frank Naegeli
C. R. Dickson
M. P. Aakrann
M. P. Aakrann
M. P. Aakrann
M. P. Aakrann
M. P. Aakrann
M. P. Aakrann
Art Nordbeck
John Biever
John Biever
Larry Myers
Larry Myers
C. E. Nelson, Jr.
Chester E. Nelson, Jr.
Doug Marsh
Doug Marsh
Doug Marsh
L. A. Tharaldson
Ron George
Ron George
Ron George
Cole Morris, Jr.
Cole Morris, Jr.
Fred Clark
Fred Clark
Lyle Glessing
Lyle Glessing
B.J.”Hi”Kerley
Duane Reister
Duane Reister
Duane Reister
Duane Reister
Duane Reister
Darold A. Asbridge

Lyle Smith

M. P. Aakrann

M. P. Aakrann

A. M. Roberts

A. M. Roberts

Robert M. Fair
Dorothy Loos
Duane Aga
J. A. Biever
J. A. Biever
J. A. Biever
Stella Fritzell

Chester E. Nelson, Jr.
Chester E. Nelson, Jr.
Chester E. Nelson, Jr.
Chester E. Nelson, Jr.
Chester E. Nelson, Jr.
Chester E. Nelson, Jr.
Chester E. Nelson, Jr.
Chester E. Nelson, Jr.

Truman Graves
Truman Graves
Ron George
Ron George
Cole Morris, Jr.
Cole Morris, Jr.
Cole Morris, Jr.
Nancy Powell
Nancy Powell
Fred Clark
Doug Davidson
Duane Reister
Duane Reister
Duane Reister
Duane Reister
Russ Overby
Bill Peterson
Bill Peterson
Tim Kaffar
Tim Kaffar
Tim Kaffar
Tim Kaffar

Fargo

Fargo
Williston
Grand Forks
Fargo
Minot
Grand Forks
Grand Forks
Minot
Grand Forks
Fargo
Minot
Grand Forks
Minot
Grand Forks
Minot
Bismarck
Bismarck
Grand Forks
Minot
Bismarck
Grand Forks
Minot
Fargo
Bismarck
Grand Forks
Minot
Fargo
Bismarck
Grand Forks
Minot
Fargo
Bismarck
Grand Forks
Minot
Fargo
Bismarck
Grand Forks
Minot
Fargo
Bismarck
Grand Forks
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1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Darold A. Asbridge
James W. Kempel
James W. Kempel
Louis M. Kuster
Louis M. Kuster
Louis M. Kuster
Louis M. Kuster
Louis M. Kuster
Louis M. Kuster
William D. Suda
William D. Suda
William D. Suda
Jeff Wagner

Jeff Wagner

Jeff Zwarych

Jeff Zwarych

Jeff Zwarych

Jeff Zwarych
Mike Kempel
Mike Kempel
Blaine Dukart

Tim Kaffar

Tim Kaffar

Tim Kaffar

Tim Kaffar

Tim Kaffar

Marc A. Cunningham
Marc A. Cunningham
Marc A. Cunningham
Marc A. Cunningham
Marc A. Cunningham
Louis M. Kuster
Louis M. Kuster
Louis M. Kuster
Louis M. Kuster
Dean Rohrich

Dean Rohrich

Dean Rohrich

Dean Rohrich

Dean Rohrich

Dean Rohrich

Dean Rohrich

Minot
Fargo
Bismarck
Fargo
Minot
Bismarck
Fargo
Minot
Bismarck
Fargo
Minot
Bismarck
Minot
Bismarck
Bismarck
Minot
Bismarck
Minot
Bismarck
Minot
Bismarck
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1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961

North Dakota Singles Champions

A. R. Chezik

A. R. Chezik

A. R. Chezik

J. W. Sturgeon
J. B. Troeh
Dr.J. R. Pence
Frank Ray

W. H. Lenneville
Dr. J. R. Pence
Dr. J. R. Pence
O. L. Spencer
E. C. Lenneville
Frank Ray

L. A. Hughes
Frank Ray

C. C. Hullinger
John Tsoumpas
C. C. Hullinger
O. Gullingstrud
L. A. Hughes

C. C. Hullinger
C. C. Hullinger
Dr. James Hartl
C. C. Hullinger
C. C. Hullinger
C. C. Hullinger
Dr. James Hartl
Charles Westlie
Robert Hullinger
Robert Hullinger
CIiff Overvold
Don Loos

Art Nordbeck
Don Loos

Art Nordbeck

195x200
196x200
195x200
196x200
194x200
194x200
193x200
195x200
195x200
191x200
196x200
193x200
195x200
193x200
197x200
196x200
196x200
189x200
193x200
191x200
194x200
193x200
194x200
196x200
195x200
192x200
173x200
195x200
197x200
197x200
195x200
199x200
195x200
198x200
200x200

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

1972
1973

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983

1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

George Wolf
Duane Davidson
Jim McDonald
George Dammen
Duane Davidson
Leroy Aafedt
Duane Davidson
Art Nordbeck
Don Shillander
Ken Jennings
Duane Davidson
Thomas T. Smith
Don Collis
Lyle Glessing
Ken Jennings
Dick Eastman
Ken Jennings
Dick Eastman
Don Shillander
Bruce Kaiser
Ken Jennings
Shane Wolff
Mort Aakrann
Lee Silha
Dr. J. Blanchard
Bruce Bergo
Anton Boeddeker
Jason Folvag
Dan Campbell
Jeff Zwarych
Larry Myers
Jason Folvag
Delvin Zahn
Jason Folvag
Larry Myers

200x200
198x200
197x200
199x200
198x200
197x200
200x200
200x200
197x200
197x200
199x200
199x200
198x200
197x200
200x200
199x200
200x200
199x200
198x200
199x200
198x200
200x200
198x200
198x200
198x200
199x200
198x200
198x200
199x200
200x200
200x200
198x200
200x200
200x200
197x200
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1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

North Dakota Singles Champions

Jason Folvag
Dan Campbell
Jason Folvag
Carl Anderson
Jeff Wagner
Gerald Wendel
Jeff Zwarych
Jason Folvag
Chris Kittleson
Jason Folvag
Jason Folvag
Jesse Molstre
Jason Folvag
Jason Folvag
Jeff Wagner
Cody Tangsrud
Jason Folvag
Perry Weiner
Tim Kaffar
Jason Folvag
Jason Folvag

199x200
197x200
196x200
200x200
199x200
199x200
200x200
199x200
199x200
200x200
198x200
200x200
200x200
200x200
200x200
200x200
199x200
198x200
199x200
199x200
199x200
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North Dakota Handicap Champions North Dakota Handicap Champions

) 1995 Jerry Bergeron 99x100
1923 Captain Saunders  95x100 1961 Clark Cronquist 97x100 1996 Brian Larson 94x100
1924 A. R. Chezik 92x100 1962 Norman Pletan 96x100 1997 Karl Kostman 98x100
1925 Dr.J. R. Pence 90x100 1963 Robert D. Stromon 98x100 1998 Karl Kostman 96x100
1926 J. Nelson 97x100 1964 Lynwood Hansen 96x100 1999 Terry Myers 95x100
1927 Dr. J. R. Pence 93x100 1965 Dr. Frank Naegeli 97x100 2000 Dan Campbell 98x100
1928 J. B. Troeh 96x100 1966 Leroy Aafedt 98x100 2001 Jason Folvag 97x100
1929 John Sack 92x100 1967 Leroy Aafedt 95x100 2002 Jonathan Vaage 97x100
1930 J. B. Troeh 96x100 1968 Scott Smith 89x100 2003 Brendon Dean 98x100
1931 G. H. Frosaker 94x100 1969 Don Westman 98x100 2004 Jessie Molstre 97x100
1932 Tom Gildersleeve 97x100 1970 Tom Porter 96x100 2005 Cody Matzke 99x100
1933 L. A. Hughes 95x100 1971 D. R. Eastman 96x100 2006 Russ Kommer 99x100
1934 Dr. J. R. Pence 97x100 1972 Tony Pollestad 97x100 2007 Chad Gerloff 99x100
1935 E. C. Lenneville ~ 95x100 1973 Tom Reichert 97x100 2008 Jason Folvag 97x100
1936 G. H. Frosaker 97x100 1974 Brad Gebeke 99x100 2009 Darryl Howard 96x100
1937 C. C. Hullinger 94x100 1975 Cole Morris, Jr. 97x100 2010 Jason Folvag 97x100
1938 L. A. Hughes 96x100 1976 Rod Hadland 97x100 2011 Cody Tangsrud 96x100
1939 John Tsoumpas 96x100 1977 Wayne Broesamle 96x100 2012 Norman Howard 97x100
1940 John Tsoumpas 90x100 1978 Gene Davidson 99x100 2013 Neil Person 99x100
1941 A. M. Gree'nshields 95x100 1979 KCI'I Jennings ' 97x100 2014 Larry Berland 98x100
1942 A.R. Chezik 87x100 1980 Ernie Gerszewski 99x100 2015 Mariah Michaelis 96x100
1947 C. C. Hullinger 95x100 1981 Lance Loken 100x100 2016 Cody Tangsrud 98x100
1948 G. H. Frosaker 90x100 1982 Thomas Stoe 98x100 2017 Cody Tangsrud 99x100
1949 H. E. Secord 94x100 1983 Jack Paris 98x100
1950 B.J. Dambly 94x100 1984 David Morstad 96x100
1951 J. W. Enger 94x100 1985 David Morstad 97x100
1952 Don Loos 93x100 1986 Russ Overby 96x100
1953 Ernest Nelson 92x100 1987 Larry Myers 98x100
1954 Leonard Jensen 97x100 1988 Dave Dvorak 95x100
1955 John Vallely 98x100 1989 Jason Marsh 98x100
1956 Robert Hullinger 97x100 1990 Mary Polkinghorne  96x100
1957 Robert Hullinger  96x100 1991 Dan Campbell 92x100
1958 Richard Saunders 98x100 1992 Jim Tallackson 96x100
1959 Mrs. M.P. Aakrann 98x100 1993 James Kempel 96x100
1960 Jon Dickson 93x100 1994 Thomas Zahn 97x100
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1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960

North Dakota Doubles Champions

H.E. Secord

Dr J.R. Pence
Dr J.R. Pence
Frank Ray

J.B. Troeh

D.C. Rand

Dr J.R. Pence
J.B. Troeh

Dr J.R. Pence
W.H. Lenneville
W.H. Lenneville
E.C. Lenneville
W.H. Lenneville
Dr J.R. Pence
C.C. Hullinger
C.C. Hullinger
C.C. Hullinger
C.C. Hullinger
E.C. Rand

C.C. Hullinger
Dr James Hartl
J.W. Enger

C.C. Hullinger
Dr James Hartl
E.C. Rand

Dr James Hartl
M.P. Aakrann
M.P. Aakrann
John Vallely
Clifford Overvold
Clifford Overvold
William Fisher
John Vallely
John Bergman

42x50
44x50
41x50
45x50
44x50
95x100
42x50

89x100
89x100

89x100
89x100
89x100
97x100
45x50

81x100
87x100

42x50

41x50
77x100
80x100
83x100
89x100
92x100
90x100
85x100
84x100
90x100
90x100
93x100
87x100
89x100
91x100
92x100
90x100

1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Jon Dickson
Lyle Jensen
Robert Hullinger
Bob Smith
Mark Huff
Duane Davidson
Leroy Aafelt
Mark Huff
Dennis Powell
Mark Huff

Don Shillander
Leroy Aafedt
Mark Huff

Ken Jennings

Don Westman, Jr.
Don Westman, Jr.
Don Westman, Jr.

Doug Davidson

Don Westman, Jr.

Ken Jennings
Roger Vollmers

Don Westman, Jr.

Larry Myers
Dave Dvorak
Dale Linnell
James Kempel
Joel Herring
Jason Folvag
James Kempel
Jason Folvag
Mike Kempel
Jeff Zwarych
Mike Kempel
Dan Campbell

92x100
93x100
92x100
92x100
96x100
90x100
95x100
97x100
97x100
98x100
98x100
97x100
96x100
96x100
96x100
96x100
99x100
98x100
97x100
97x100
97x100
97x100
96x100
92x100
96x100
97x100
98x100
100x100
99x100
99x100
97x100
97x100
100x100
98x100
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1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

North Dakota Doubles Champions

Gary Siverson 99x100
Mike Kempel 97x100
Jason Folvag 99x100
Dan Campbell 99x100
Jason Folvag 97x100
Jeff Wagner 97x100
Mike Kempel 98x100
Jason Folvag 100x100
Mike Kempel 100x100
Jason Folvag 99x100
Jeff Wagner 100x100
Darryl Howard 99x100
Jason Folvag 99x100
Todd Wendel 98x100
Jason Folvag 99x100
Erik Laudenschlager 98x100
Jesse Molstre 99x100
Cody Tangsrud 99x100
Jesse Molstre 99x100
Mike Kempel 99x100
Jason Folvag 100x100
Brian Mohler 98x100
Jason Folvag 98x100
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1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1947

1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960

North Dakota High All-Around Champions

Dr. J. R. Pence
Dr. J. R. Pence
J. W. Sturgeon
Jess Troeh
Jess Troeh
Dr. J. R. Pence
J. B. Troeh
Dr. J. R. Pence
W. H. Lenneville
O. L. Spencer
E. C. Lenneville
W. H. Lenneville
E. C. Lenneville
C. C. Hullinger
C. C. Hullinger
John Tsoumpas
C. Hullinger

. Hullinger

. Hullinger

. Hullinger

C

C

C

C. Hullinger
C. Hullinger
C. Hullinger
C. Rand

C. Hullinger
. H. Westlie
Charles Westlie
John Vallely

Robert Hullinger

ComOo000N000

Robert Hullinger
William Fischer
C. C. Hullinger
Art Nordbeck

327x400
326x400
328x400
322x400
378x400
316x400
376x400
369x400
374x400
378x400
374x400
381x400
327x400
368x400
378x400
329x400
313x400
356x400
357x400
365x400

361x400
377x400
369x400
366x400
359x400
336x400
372x400
385x400
373x400
376x400
382x400
369x400
379x400

1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Art Nordbeck
Lyle Jensen
Robert Hullinger
Frank Shablow
Mark Huff
Leroy Aafedt
Leroy Aafedt
Duane Davidson
Art Nordbeck
Mark Huff
Leroy Aafedt
Duane Davidson
Mark Huff
Dennis Powell
Ken Jennings
Don Westman, Jr.
Don Westman, Jr.
Ken Jennings
Dick Eastman
Dennis Powell
Roger Vollmers
Don Westman, Jr.
Joel Herring
Bruce Kaiser
Lee Silha

Joel Herring
Joel Herring
Jason Folvag
Jeff Zwarych
Jason Folvag
Dan Campbell
Jeff Zwarych
Jason Folvag
Jason Folvag
Gary Siverson

380x400
382x400
379x400
370x400
383x400
381x400
387x400
375x400
375x400
384x400
387x400
384x400
389x400
382x400
382x400
385x400
387x400
393x400
386x400
382x400
390x400
384x400
389x400
371x400
384x400
384x400
381x400
389x400
389x400
392x400
383x400
382x400
392x400
391x400
384x400
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1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

2016
2017

North Dakota High All-Around Champions

Mike Kempel
Jason Folvag
Karl Kostman
Jason Folvag
Dan Campbell
Jason Folvag
Jason Folvag
Dan Campbell
Jason Folvag
Jesse Molstre
Dan Campbell
Jason Folvag
Jesse Molstre
Jason Folvag
Jason Folvag
Cody Tangsrud
Cody Tangsrud
Todd Wendel
Jason Folvag
Jason Folvag

Cody Tangsrud
Cody Tangsrud

384x400
392x400
391x400
387x400
392x400
388x400
392x400
391x400
392x400
392x400
392x400
390x400
394x400
393x400
394x400
391x400
392x400
389x400
391x400
392x400

392x400
393x400
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North Dakota LLady Singles Champions North Dakota Veteran Singles Champions

1925 Mrs. C. H. Parker 84x100 1974 Nancy Powell 187x200 1976 George Dammen  193x200 2008 Robert Reis 195x200
1926 Celia Glassner 63x100 1975 Debbie Jennings 180x200 1977 George Dammen  194x200 2009 Gerald Wendel 197x200
1927 Celia Glassner 81x100 1976 Jane Graveline 180x200 1978 John Bergman 198x200 2010 Robert Reis 196x200
1928 Mrs. C. H. Parker 148x200 1977 Indika Morris 185x200 1979 John Bergman 193x200 2011 Robert Reis 196x200
1929 Celia Glassner 162x200 1978 E. E. Reifenberger 193x200 1980 John Bergman 196x200 2012 Bob Munson 196x200
1930 Celia Glassner 156x200 1979 Lori George 188x200 1981 Truman Graves 194x200 2013 Bill Suda 195x200
1931 Celia Glassner 161x200 1980 Roxi Kaiser 194x200 1982 Mort Aakrann 188x200 2014 Bill Suda 186x200
1932 Celia Glassner 157x200 1981 Indika Morris 192x200 1983 John Bergman 196x200 2015 Duane Burchill 192x200
iZ;i EZEZ giz::z i:‘;‘zgg ig:i E:EZY i ZWZE 11889;"22%((’) 1984 Mort Aakrann ~ 198x200 2016 Duane Burchill 191x200
X. W X.
1042 Mrs, GH. Frosaker  77x100 1984 _Indika Morris 192x200 1985 Al Lundgren 193x200° 2017 Bill Gauslow 192x200
1947 Mrs. Marie Shields ~ 80x100 1985 E.E. Reifenberger 190x200 1986 Eldon Fliginger  188x200
1948 Mrs. Chas. Westlie ~ 85x100 1986 Indika Morris 196x200 1987 Clarence Lingor  188x200
1949 Mrs. Chas. Westlie ~ 85x100 1987 Barbara Reister 188x200 1988 L. A. Tharaldson  191x200
1950 Janice Applequist  83x100 1988 Jan Klipfel 189200 1989 Clarence Moyer  186x200
1951 Janice Applequist 88x100 1989 Janell Peterson 182x200 1990 George Heidt 194x200
1952 Janice Applequist 83x100 1990 Janell Peterson 194x200 1991 Carl Anderson 192x200
1953 Mrs. Dorothy Loos ~ 90x100 1991 Jan Klipfel 190x200 1992 Lyle Glessing 194x200
1954 Janice Applequist 91x100 1992 Barbara Reister 195x200 1993 Lyle Glessing 190x200
1955 Janice Applequist 91x100 1993 Janell Peterson 187x200 1994 Carl Anderson 198x200
1956 Janice Applequist 94x100 1994 Barbara Reister 195x200 1995 James Harchenko 198x200
1957 Janice Applequist 92x100 1995 Barbara Reister 195x200 1996 Evan Trihub 187x200
1958 Janice Applequist 181x200 1996 Mary Polkinghorne 190x200 1997 Evan Trihub 190x200
1959 Mrs. M.P. Aakrann ~ 177x200 1997 Mary Polkinghorne 192x200 1998 Paul Brandenburger 190x200
1960 Janice Applequist 188x200 1998 Kathryn Hanson 192x200 1999 D. Gordon Ames  162x200
1961 Janice Applequist 191x200 1999 Carolyn Polkinghorne  185x200 2000 Jim Schumacher 198x200
1962 Margaret Hullinger  188x200 2000 Kathryn Hanson 193x200 2001 James Kempel 196x200
1963 Jane Dickson 186x200 2001 Barbara Re.ister 197x200 2002 James Kempel 190x200
1964 Mrs. MP Aakrann  169x200 2002 Mary Polkinghorne 193x200 2003 Larry Myers 196x200
1965 Jane Dickson 187x200 2003 Cassandra Felber 190x200 2004 Larry Myers 196x200
1966 Jane Dickson 182x200 2004 Barbara Reister 195x200 2005 Larry Myers 198x200
1967 Dorothy Loos 168x200 2005 Cassandra Felber 197x200 2006 Larry Myers 197x200
1968 Jo Shirek 188x200 2006 Cassandra Felber 198x200 .
. 2007 Dennis Powell 184x200
1969 Stella Fritzell 186x200 2007 Cassandra Felber 193x200
1970 Sally Myers 176x200 2008 Melissa Woodworth 196x200
1971 Sally Myers 174x200 2009 Cassandra Felber 197x200
1972 Virginia Westman 169x200 2010 Cassandra Felber 193x200
1973 Kathy Westman 185x200 2011 Cassandra Felber 194x200
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North Dakota Senior Veteran Singles Champions North Dakota Sub-Junior Singles Champions

1986 John Bergman 196x200

o 1976 Gene Davidson 193x200 2012 Joshua Thompson  187x200

1987 Eldon Fliginger  184x200 1977 Gene Davidson 190x200 2013 Kyle Kempel 191x200

1988 Al Lundgren 189x200 1978 Dhru Girard 197x200 2014 Dalton Kuster 189x200

1989 Truman Graves 1892200 1979 Ty Morris 192x200 2015 Dalton Kuster 191x200

1990 L.A. Tharaldson  195x200 1980 Greg Chase 182x200 2016 Dalton Kuster 191x200

1991 L.A. Tharaldson  192x200 1981 Ward Eagleson 186x200 2017 Jacob Schempp 191x200
1992 L.A. Tharaldson  193x200 1982 Chris Herring 182x200
1993 Al Lundgren 191x200 1983 J.D. Tibbits 191x200
1994 L.A. Tharaldson 195x200 1984 Brad Stork 191x200
1995 Al Lundgren 190x200 1985 Chad Radke 181x200
1996 Truman Graves 196x200 1986 Judd Frith 186x200
1997 George Jennings  195x200 1987 Jason Marsh 179x200
1998 Duane Aga 189x200 1988 Todd Morken 194x200
1999 Truman Graves 195x200 1989 Joey Thompson 176x200
2000 Lyle Glessing 189x200 1990 Andrew Suda 186x200
2001 Carl Anderson 190x200 1991 Andrew Suda 192x200
2002 Carl Anderson  190x200 1992 Mathew Waechter ~ 169x200
2003 Lyle Glessing 188x200 1993 Thomas Zahn 189x200
2004 Lyle Glessing  192x200 1994 Chad Ruzicka 180x200
2005 Jim Schumacher  194x200 1995 Jason Kilde 183x200
2006 James Kempel — 197x200 1996 Joshua Thomas 175x200
2007 Paul Berg 195x200 1997 Josh Watkins 175x200
2008 Larry Myers 193x200 1998 Jonathan Vaage 188x200
2009 Larry Myers 199x200 1999 Tyler Tangedahl 179x200
2010 Larry Myers 195x200 2000 Brady Phelps 185x200
2011 Larry Myers 193x200 2001 Jesse Molstre 197x200
2012 Larry Myers 197200 2002 Jesse Molstre 194x200
2003 Jesse Molstre 198x200
2013 Larry Myers 196x200 2004 Levi Jurgens 190x200
2014 Bob Reis 190x200 2005 William Woodworth 185x200
2015 Bob Reis 191x200 2006 Cody Tangsrud 194x200
2016 Bob Polkinghorne 186x200 2007 Cody Tangsrud 191x200
2017 Bob Reis 190x200 2008 Jason Dickerson 190x200
2009 Taylor Wagner 197x200

2010 Micah Jacobsen 187x200
2011 Micah Jacobsen 184x200
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1952
1953
1954
1955
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963

1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

North Dakota Junior Singles Champions

Bob Frosaker
Dale Johnson

84x100 1988 Jason Folvag

77x100 1989 Todd Morken
95x100 1990 Todd Morken
Dale Johnson 96x100 1991 Todd Morken
Gary Petit 136x200 1992 Andrew Suda
Vernon Schanilec  89x100 1993 Andrew Suda
87x100 1994 Andrew Suda
97x100 1995 Thomas Zahn
94x100 1996 Thomas Zahn
99x100 1997 Paul Link

Dale Johnson

Jon Dickson
Jon Dickson
Dean Flanders
Jane Dickson

Jeff Orley 91x100 1998 Cassandra Felber
Mark Huff 91x100 1999 Jeremy Meinert
Mark Huff 99x100 2000 Rod Rios

Mark Huff 197x200 2001 Steve Wentz
Mark Huff 99x100 2002 Rod Rios
Richard Gebeke 100x100 2003 Dan Kaffar

Larry Frye 98x100 2004 Jesse Molstre
Ken Jennings 98x100 2005 Levi Jurgens

197x200 2006 Jesse Molstre

Ken Jennings 189x200 2007 Levi Jurgens

Don Westman, Jr. 197x200 2008 Brandon Oksendahl
193x200 2009 Cody Tangsrud
183x200 2010 Cody Tangsrud
193x200 2011 Cody Tangsrud

Ken Jennings

Doug Davidson
Steve Ellingson
Jim Davidson

Brian Mohler 194x200 2012 Sam Birkeland
Gene Davidson  195x200 2013 Alex Krick
Brad Wehe 196x200 2014 Alex Krick

Ty Morris 196x200 2015 Joshua Thompson
Brad Wehe 198x200 2016 Hunter Deziel
Ty Morris 188x200 2017 Bryer Erickson
Ward Eagleson 194x200

Ward Eagleson 188x200

Billy Quam 195x200

Brad Stork 195x200

BradStork 197x200

198x200
196x200
192x200
192x200
196x200
198x200
198x200
190x200
186x200
196x200
185x200

190x200
194x200
196x200
194x200
192x200
197x200
196x200
197x200
186x200
199 x200
198x200
195x200
199x200
195x200
195x200
193x200
196x200
195x200
196x200
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2012
2013
2014

2012
2013
2014

2012
2013
2014

2012
2013
2014

North Dakota Lady 1 Singles Championship

Cassandra Felber 198x200 2015 Mariah Michaelis 196x200
JoMarie Knutson 185x200 2016 Melissa Woodworth 199x200
Melissa Woodworth 197x200 2017 Mariah Knutson 198x200

North Dakota Lady 2 Singles Championship

189x200 2015 JoMarie Knutson 177x200
2016 JoMarie Knutson 182x200
128x200 2017 Melissa Woodworth 191x200

LouAnn Munson

Janet Langlie

North Dakota Sub Veteran Singles Championship

William Suda 195x200 2015 Dean Rohrich 194x200

Tim Kaffar 195x200 2016 Brian Mohler 192x200

Bill Gauslow 190x200 2017 Brian Mohler 198x200
North Dakota Jr Gold Singles Champion

Brandon Oksendahl  196x200 2015 Cody Tangsrud 198x200

Sam Birkeland 198x200 2016 Alex Krick 197x200

Cody Tangsrud 194x200 2017 Sam Birkeland 196x200
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1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1971

1971

1971
1971
1972
1973
1976
1977
1978
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1987
1988
1988
1993
1993
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1998
1999

North Dakota State Trapshooting Hall of Fame

Anthony R. Chezik

Dr. John R. Pence

Gene Secord
Christopher C. Hullinger
John G. Tsoumpas
Morten P. Aakrann
Captain Henry Saunders

John Wall

John Ingwalson
Donald R. Loos
James “Art” Nordbeck
Margaret Aakrann
John A. Biever
Leroy Aafedt
Gallen H. Frosaker
George Dammen
Fred Orley

John Bergman
Duane Davidson
Truman Graves
Lyle Glessing
Nancy Powell
Larry Myers

Fred Clark

L. A. Tharaldson
Mark Huff

Ken C. Jennings
Doug L. Marsh
Don Westman, Jr.
Chester E. Nelson, Jr.
Carl Anderson
Jason Folvag

1999
1999
2001

2001
2006
2007
2007

2008

2008
2011
2011
2013
2013
2017

Joel Herring
Dennis Powell
Duane C. Aga
Bruce Kaiser
Marvin D. Hanson
James Kempel
Michael Kempel
Don Schillander

Jeff Zwarych
Jane Graveline
Dan Campbell
Gerald Wendel
Jeff Wagner
William D. Suda
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1980
1981

1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1982
1983
1983
1985
1986
1986
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1991
1991
1991
1992
1994
1999
2001
2001
2002
2004
2008
2008

2009
2009

North Dakota State Trapshooting Hall of Honor

Dr. B. A. Girard 2010
Eldon Fliginger 2012
H. L. Reichert, M.D. 2016
Frank Shablow

George Wolf

James McGregor
John Bergman

Louis Larson
Dorothy Loos

Roy Holm

C. W. “Chet” Beasley
LeRoy Herring
Adolph Herring
Clarence Lingor
George Jennings
Evan Trihub

Al Lundgren

J. Bruce Kent

Russ Overbye

James Harchenko

Dr. Duane Clement
B. J. “Hi” Kerley
Norman Fuchs
Robert C. Koch, MD
Jim Schumacher
William P. Pearson
Mervin Stork

CH (Bud) Van Eckhout
Norris Olson
Richard Johnsen

Pat Lamont

Rob Lamont

Mary Polkinghorne
Dennis Bratlien

Stan Petz
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Bill Fischer Sportsmanship of the Year Trophy Recipients SCO R ES
1957 Pete Campbell 1993 Darold A. Asbridge

1958 Dorothy Loos 1994  Carl Anderson

1959 Clara “Peg” Hoberg 1995 Walter “Tke” Garske

1960 S. J. Melcher 1996 Al Lundgren

1961 P.R. Nelson 1997 Marv Hanson Event # 1 (YOUth Day)
1962 Mort Aakrann 1998 D. Gordon Ames

1963  Art Tallackson 1999  Richard Johnsen

1964 Don Loos 2000 Kathryn Hanson Eve nt # 2
1965 Chester E. Nelson, Jr. 2001  Orrin Johnson

1966 Lynwood Hansen 2002 David G. Harmon Eve nt # 3
1967 C. R. Dickson 2003 Mary Polkinghorne

1968 Art Nordbeck 2004  James Peabody

1969 C. C. Hullinger 2005 William P. Pearson Event # 4
1970 Earl Ode 2006 Gerald Wendel

1971 George Vallier 2007 Bob Ralston Eve nt # 5
1972 Mugs Aakrann 2008  Stan Petz

1973 Dr. B. A. Girard 2009 Leonard Raddohl

1974 Duane Davidson 2010 Rod Gilmore Event # 6
1975 Dr. Jerry Taft 2011 Jerry Gulke

1976 Truman Graves 2012  Greg Vaage Eve nt # 7
1977 Nancy Powell 2013 Dave Greenwood

1978 Virginia Westman 2014 Bill Niemann

1979 Jim Mohler 2015 Phil Bogner Eve nt # 8
1980 Ron George 2016 Louis Kuster

1981 Cole Morris, Jr. 2017  James “Wishbone” Howard Eve nt # 9
1982 John Reifenberger

1983 Clarence Lingor Event # 10

1984 Fred Clark
1985 Ordale Morstad
1986 L. A. Tharaldson

1987  Chester Beasley High All-Around (Events 8-10)

1988 Douglas Marsh
1989 Mark Fliginger
1990 Lyle Glessing
1991 B.J. “Hi” Kerley
1992 Clarence Moyer

High Over All (Events 2-10)
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GENERAL INFORMATION - ESKIMO/HARVEST 300

All targets are ATA registered.
Reloads are permitted, but may be checked in accordance with ATA rules.
Minimum of 3 Shooters per class.

Ladies and youth will be considered shooting for class unless they
declare they are shooting for a special category.

Juniors and Sub-Juniors shoot for $15.00 per event UNLESS playing purse
or options.

Minot Gun Club is not responsible for accidents.

Any changes/corrections to program will be posted in the Clubhouse.

A supply of new shells will be available for sale.

No picking up hulls during the shoot. If you want them, please save them.
Shoot-offs will be held at the end of each event.

Traps will not be changed by any person or person’s other than the TRAP
COMMITTEE. Persons changing traps will be subject to disqualification.

For shooters withdrawing from an event, refunds will be made only for
targets if the first shot has not been fired for that event.

Doubles targets will be thrown 25 pair per field.

the Club Manager at ATA membership is required.

For additional information, please contact

701-838-7472 Tues, Wed, Thurs, 6-9 PM and Sunday 1-4 PM
or email MGC58701@yahoo.com anytime.

More EVENTS available upon request.

KITCHEN WILL BE OPEN 9:00 AM — 3:00 PM

Bonus Handicap in Event 2 - 50% MGC / 50% NDTA

Break 100.................. Win $100.00
Break 99......ccceerree. Win $75.00
Break 98......cccceuueuee.. Win $50.00
Break 97...cccceeuuenee. Win $25.00

49

2018 Eskimo Shoot

Saturday, May 5%, 2018
Registration 9:00 am

Shooting begins @ 10:15 AM

Dennis Bratlien Memorial Singles

EVENT #1 100 - 16 Yard Targets
TAIEEES v ieereeeetie et eereee v s et serae et e eear e enas $30.00
ATA Daily FEES...ucuveteiiecteeec ettt v 3.00
NDTA Daily FEES....cuveeeeerireeieeieceere e e 2.50
NDTA Target Fees......covvrvvnininiecene e 1.00
Lewis Class (3 classes-A,B,C one pay)......cccoeueeee. 10.00

Truman Graves Memorial Handicap

EVENT #2 100 Handicap Targets
L =1 =] £SO $30.00
ATA Daily FEES...uouviietteeeeeerre ettt 3.00
NDTA Daily FEES....ceveeeeerirecireire ettt 2.50
NDTA Target Fees.....cvvrvvvinr e 1.00
Lewis Class (3 classes-A,B,C one pay)......cccoceueeee. 10.00
SKINS GAME....ueee ettt ettt st 10.00

EVENT #3 50 Pair Doubles
LI 1<) TR $30.00
ATA Daily FEES...uvuvetirereee ettt 3.00
NDTA Daily FEES...ucueeeieeeeecee et 2.50
NDTA Target FEES.....iuiiviiee e se e 1.00
Lewis Class (3 classes-A,B,C one pay)......c.cee...... 10.00

www.facebook.com/MinotGunClub - www.ndtrap.com - www.shootata.com
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2018 Harvest 300 Shoot
Saturday, Sept 1st, 2018
Registration 9:00 am

Shooting begins @ 10:15 AM

Dennis Bratlien Memorial Singles

EVENT #1 100 - 16 Yard Targets
TArBEES vt creterereter ettt ettt es s b v enene $30.00
ATA Daily FEES...uiuvetieceeteeeeetetee et 3.00
NDTA Daily FEES....ceeverereririreeeie et e 2.50
NDTA Target Fees.......oovrnnnnnienene e 1.00
Lewis Class (3 classes-A,B,C one pay).......cccceueeee. 10.00

Truman Graves Memorial Handicap

EVENT #2 100 Handicap Targets
TAIBEES vttt et st tee b bes v eaens $30.00
ATA Daily FEES...oouveeietteeiceete et s st 3.00
NDTA Daily FEES...uoerviereeireerireereeee e evereeeeees 2.50
NDTA Target Fees......oooiivnneneiniecene e 1.00
Lewis Class (3 classes-A,B,C one pay).......ccoceueeeee. 10.00
SKINS GaME...ueiieiieireeir ettt 10.00

EVENT #3 50 Pair Doubles
TAIZEES vt ee et es s e s e enenee $30.00
ATA Daily FEES...uvuvireiir ettt e 3.00
NDTA Daily FEES...ucuereeeeeeceerteie et 2.50
NDTA Target FEES.....oviiviiieereseinteee e crresree e 1.00
Lewis Class (3 classes-A,B,C one pay)......cc........ 10.00

www.facebook.com/MinotGunClub - www.ndtrap.com - www.shootata.com
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Minot Gun Club
PO Box 615

Minot, ND 58702

NOTE: Pre-squadding is available on www.presquad.com
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